506254919 09/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6301665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAGASUNA MAYU INC.	
Street Address:	363-1 AMINOCHOAMINO, KYOTANGO-SHI	
City:	куото	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	629-3191	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9328135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: gturner@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20371-134951-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GILES N. TURNER
SIGNATURE:	/Giles N. Turner/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=FHK-310C2-US_ASN_HC_to_Nagasun_Signed(2020.09.15)#page1.tif

PATENT 506254919 REEL: 053790 FRAME: 0799

Attorney Docket No.: 20371-134951-US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., a corporation having an address of 9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1006606 Japan, is, on the records of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, the joint owner, along with National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences, of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 9,328,135.

WHEREAS, Nagasuna mayu Inc., a corporation having an address of 363-1, Aminochoamino, Kyotango-shi, Kyoto 6293191 Japan, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 9,328,135 held by Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. and thereby become a joint owner with National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences and/or its successors and assigns:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd. has sold, assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Nagasuna mayu Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 9,328,135 as a joint owner with National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences and/or its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by Nagasuna mayu Inc. as a joint owner with National Institute of Agrobiological Sciences and/or its successors and assigns, for the use and enjoyment of Nagasuna mayu Inc., and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd., if this assignment and sale had not been made..

Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd.

Name: Tetsuya Maruyama

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Strategy Center

Page 1 of 1

September 15th, 2020. Date

RECORDED: 09/16/2020